Ref No.: FOI-2324-SG14734

Date FOI request received: 20th May 2024

Date FOI response: 3rd June 2024

REQUEST:

- 1. How long are people waiting for a dementia diagnosis in ? This should be provided for each of the last three years to the date of your reply, and should be in this format: What proportion of people booked in for a dementia diagnosis appointment are waiting a) 0-10 weeks b)11-20 weeks c)21-30 weeks d)31-40 weeks e)41-50 weeks f)51-60 weeks g)61-70 weeks h)71-80 weeks i)81-90 weeks j) More than 90 weeks.
- 2. What percentage of dementia patients had a dementia review once a year in a) the first year b) the first two years c)the first five years after they were diagnosed with dementia.

OUR RESPONSE:

- 1. From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested and this would require a manual review of patient records to determine.
- 2. We do not hold the information you require as Primary Care undertake Dementia reviews. We believe the Leicester, Leicestershire and Rutland ICB will hold this information. Contact details about how to make an FOI request to them can be found at https://leicesterleicestershireandrutland.icb.nhs.uk/contact/